Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Papst Licensing GmbH & Co. KG				
Ladybird Innovations Oy	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)12/30/2010 and 01/12/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address:				
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	6,345,089				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Raymond R. Ricordati, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Husch Blackwell LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>ILZip:60606</u>	_				
Phone Number: 312-655-1500	Deposit Account Number 23-0920				
Fax Number: 312-655-1501	Authorized User Name Raymond R. Ricordati				
Email Address: <u>raymond.ricordati@huschblackwell.com</u>	, Addition and the second seco				
9. Signature: Signature	January 25, 2011 Date				
Raymond R. Ricordati, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0084



WHEREAS, Ladybird Innovations Oy is a corporation of Finland, address of PO Box 346, Unioninkatu (20-22), 00131 Helsinki, Finland ("ASSIGNOR") and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and utility model rights listed on Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Papst Licensing GmbH & Co. KG, a German Corporation, having its principal place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 33, 78112 St. Georgen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent Rights.

WHEREAS, "Patent Rights" shall be defined as all patents, patent applications, utility models listed in Appendix A hereto and all foreign counterparts thereof, and the inventions thereof including all patent applications, divisions, continuations, reexaminations or reissues based thereon, and all patents, which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and obligations hereinafter set forth to be well and truly performed, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby furthermore sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEES all claims for past, present, and future infringement of the inventions covered by Patent Rights, including without limitation all rights to recover damages and the right to grant releases for past infringement of the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees, to render such assistance to ASSIGNEE as may be necessary to perfect the title to Patent Rights in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to enable ASSIGNEE to prosecute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and to enable ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that (i) ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Rights as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNOR, (ii) ASSIGNOR shall testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and (iii) ASSIGNOR shall promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce the

PATENT PATENT REEL: 025710 FRAME: 00085

Patent Rights and/or any intellectual property rights evolving therefrom. ASSIGNOR shall use his best efforts to cooperate in good faith with ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOF	AS	S	IG	N	O	R
----------	----	---	----	---	---	---

Ladybird Innovations Oy

Title: Managing Director, Chairman of the Board

Title: Board member

Date: 30/12/2010

Date: 30/12/2010

ASSIGNEE:

Papst Licensing GmbH & Co. KG

Tobias Kessler

Title: MANGOING DIRECTOR

This is to certify that Tom Jaminen -is/are legally authorized to sign on behalf of

and he/sha has/they have signed this

document in my presence. Helsinki

Ex officio:

3 0. 12. 20<u>10</u>

Roy Veistämö Head of Flaciatry Office Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0086

APPENDIX A

Country	Patent Application Serial No.		
US	6,345,089		

 $\mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{t}}$

MV

PATENT REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0087

	APOSTILLE						
	(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)						
1.	Maa: Land:	Suomi Finland					
	Tämän yleisen asiakirjan: Denna allmänna handling:						
2.	on allekirjoittanut är undertecknad av	Roy Veistämö					
3.	toimiessaan i egenskap av	julkisena notaarina					
4.	Siinä oleva leima/sinetti on är försedd med stämpel/sigill av	<u>Helsingin maistraatti</u>					
		Todistetaan Intygas					
5	Helsingi ssa	6. <u>30 päivänä joulu kuuta 2010</u> den					
7		julkinen notaari					
8	. No15242	·					
9	Nr Sinetti/leima: Sigill/stämpel:	10. Allekirjoitus: Underskrift:					
TOTAL	TAG/STRATEN HE	Toni Ruotsalainen julkinen notaari					